TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lockheed Martin Corporation		07/24/2012	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Imation Corp.	
Street Address:	1 Imation Way	
Internal Address:	Legal Affairs	
City:	Oakdale	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55128	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85073741	PC ON A STICK
Registration Number:	3888663	IRONCLAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6517045950

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 651-704-6906

Email: trgeisler@imation.com

Correspondent Name: Alicia Griffin Mills, Attorney

Address Line 1: 1 Imation Way
Address Line 2: Legal Affairs

Address Line 4: Oakdale, MINNESOTA 55128

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia Griffin Mills
Signature:	/aliciagriffinmills/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0596

85073741

900230315

Date: 08/06/2012

Total Attachments: 2
source=Lockheed Assignment.7.24.2012#page1.tif
source=Lockheed Assignment.7.24.2012#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0597 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Lockheed Martin Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of

Maryland, having a business address of 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland, 20817(hereinafter

"Assignor"), is the owner of the marks in Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Imation Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a

business address of 1 Imation Way, Oakdale, Minnesota, 55128 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous to

acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks in Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of such

business related to the Marks, and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title

and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks,

and registrations therefor, along with that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, and all

rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Marks, and the

right to sue for and recover the same.

Lockheed Martin Corporation

Date: July 24,2012 By: Martin J. Sterritar

Name: Martin T. Stanislav

Title: Finance & Business Operations VP

4928209 LDOCX

EXHIBT A

Mark	Application/Registration No.
IRONCLAD	3,888,663
PC ON A STICK	85/073,741

TRADEMARK REEL: 004836 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 08/06/2012